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June 29, 2011 

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street. 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

SUBJECT: PECO Energy Company's 2011 Annual Depreciation Report, 
M-110550 and 122300 F2011 ADR 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

In accordance with Sections 73.3 and 73.4 of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code, 
enclosed please find an original and two copies of PECO Energy Company's ("PECO") 
2011 Annual Depreciation Report for the year ended December 31, 2010. A CD-ROM is 
also provided that contains the copy of this filing. 

Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter as proof of filing and return it in 
the envelope provided. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please direct any questions regarding 
the above to Richard Schlesinger, Manager, Retail Rates at 215-841-5771. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosures 

cc: Office of Special Assistants (including CD-ROM) 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
J. E. Simms, Director, Office of Trial Staff 
Bureau of Fixed Utility Services (including CD-ROM) 
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PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
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SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
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PECO Energy Company 

2011 Annual Depreciation Report 
Executive Summary 

Depreciation Methods 

The depreciation methods utilized in the 2011 Annual Depreciation Report are consistent with 
those utilized in the 2010 Annual Depreciation Report. Such methods are as follows: 

Electric and Common Plant - The Company uses the straight line method, remaining life 
technique, average service life group procedure for electric and common plant which is consistent 
with accepted Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Pa PUC) practices. 

The Iowa curves for the Electric Distribution, General, and Common accounts that are the basis of 
the Company's depreciation calculations were developed in the 2004 Service Life Study and filed 
August 31, 2005 in accordance with Section 73.5 of the Public Utility Code. The Iowa curves for 
Electric Transmission accounts that are the basis of the Company's depreciation calculations 
were developed in the 2008 Service Life Study and filed in April 2010 in accordance with Section 
73.5 of the Public Utility Code. 

Gas Plant - The remaining life method of depreciation is also used for gas plant. The life span 
procedure is applied to the city gate station facilities, the propane air plant at Titghman Street, and 
the liquefied natural gas storage (LNG) plant at West Conshohocken.The average service life 
group procedure is applied to all other gas plant. The terminal dates and the Iowa curves were 
developed in the 2004 Service Life Study and filed August 31, 2005 in accordance with Section 
73.5 of the Public Utility Code. 

Net Negative Salvage Methodology 

The remaining life technique of depreciation incorporates the recovery of net negative salvage 
through the depreciation accrual without any additional adjustments. Basically, depreciation 
expense is calculated by taking the value of plant in service less the book reserve, divided by the 
remaining life. Since salvage and removal cost are part of the book reserve, the unrecovered net 
negative salvage is recovered over the remaining life of the plant. This treatment was reviewed 
and found acceptable by the Pa PUC in the Company's most recent electric and gas rate 
proceedings, R-2010-2161575 and R-2010-2161592, respectively. 



Depreciation Expense Comparison 

Attachments A, B, and C provide a comparison of 2010, 2009, and 2008 depreciation expense by 
class of service, functional grouping, and plant account. 

Attachment A - Electric Plant Depreciation Expense 

The change in electric plant depreciation in 2009 and 2010 is primarily due to additions to plant in 
service exceeding reductions to the depreciable base from depreciation. 

Attachment B - Gas Plant Depreciation Expense 

The change in gas plant depreciation in 2009 and 2010 is primarily due to additions to plant in 
service exceeding reductions to the depreciable base from depreciation. 

Attachment C - Common Plant Depreciation Expense 

The change in common plant depreciation in 2009 and 2010 is primarily due to additions to plant 
in service exceeding reductions to the depreciable base from depreciation. 

Information Provided on CD-ROM 

The following summary and detail data are provided on CD-ROM: 

1. Electric and Gas functional group summaries, including respective allocated common. 

2. Calculation of the factors used in 2010 to allocate common plant. 

3. Additional data for PECO by Functional Class and FERC Account showing year-end plant in 
service, current year accrual, year-end reserve and net plant. 

4. Book life by FERC Account. 



A1 "TACHMENT A 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2011 Annual Depreciation Report - Executive Summary 
Comparison of 2008 thru 2010 Depreciation Expense 
(in $ thousand s) 

Depreciation Expense 2010 vs 2009 2010 vs 2009 
Account 2010 2009 2008 $ Change % Change 

ELECTRIC 

Intangible Plant 

303 $89 $138 $2 -$49 -35.50% 

Total $89 $138 $2 -$49 -35.50% 

Transmission Plant 

352 $504 $522 $536 ($18) -3.52% 
353 8,107 7,492 6,744 615 8.21% 
354 2,960 3,155 3,162 (195) -6.18% 
355 132 182 132 (50) -27.44% 
356 2,224 2,037 1,925 187 9.18% 
357 156 202 203 (46) -22.64% 
358 1,091 1,136 1,145 (46) -4.02% 
359 11 19 20 (8) -42.84% 

Total $15,185 $14,745 $13,867 $440 2.98% 

Distribution Plant 

361 $1,291 $1,192 $1,109 $99 8.27% 
362 16,127 16,289 14,955 (161) -0.99% 
364 10,297 9,892 9,571 405 4.09% 
365 16,126 15,341 14,556 785 5.12% 
366 4,335 4,242 3,946 93 2.20% 
367 15,776 14,855 13,972 921 6.20%' 
368 7,722 7,400 7,077 322 4.36% 
369 7,133 7,025 6,937 107 1.53% 
370 9,599 9,961 10,421 (362) -3.63% 
371 71 5 5 66 1378.31% 
373 2,103 2,161 2,337 (58) -2.70% 

Total $90,581 $88,363 $84,886 $2,218 2.51% 

General Plant 

390 $488 $416 $417 $72 17.37% 
391 829 873 2,693 (45) -5.11% 
393 45 45 45 (0) -0.01% 
394 882 833 824 49 5.85% 
395 47 46 45 0 0.57% 
397 479 193 123 285 147.84% 
398 247 255 272 (8) -3.31% 

Total $3,016 $2,662 $4,419 $354 13.29% 

TOTAL 
ELECTRIC $108,871 $105,908 $103,173 $2,962 2.80% 
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ATTACHMENTB 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY n 

2011 Annual Depreciation Report - Executive Summary C 

Comparison of 2008 thru 2010 Depreciation Expense 1 . 

>*-
(in $ thousands) 

Depreciation Exp ense 2010 vs 2009 2010 vs 2009£ 
Account 2010 2009 2008 $ Change % Change £ 

GAS 

Intangible Plant 

1303 $291 $354 $330 ($64) -17.93% 

Total $291 $354 $330 . ($64) -17.93% 

Production Plar it 

1305 $11 $10 $10 $0 2.63% 
1311 95 95 95 0 0.00% 

Total $106 $106 $106 $0 0.26% 

Storage Plant 

1361 $95 $91 $91 $3 3.48% 
1362 18 18 18 (0) 0.00% 
1363 462 403 352 59 14.55% 

Total $574 $513 $462 $62 12.06% 

Distribution Plant 

1375 $307 $312 $324 ($5) -1.67% 
1376 12,333 11,863 11,527 470 3.96% 
1377 0 0 0 0 0.00% 
1378 251 249 245 2 0.97% 
1379 626 603 576 23 3.88% 
1380 10,060 9,673 9,350 387 4.00% 
1381 2,053 2,051 2,017 1 0.07% 
1382 2,734 2,683 2,752 51 1.92% 
1387 238 252 268 (14) -5.65% 

Total $28,602 $27,686 $27,060 $916 3.31% 

General Plant 

1390 $102 $101 $101 $1 0.62% 
1391 5 5 (190) (0) -0.07% 
1394 277 229 196 48 21.08% 
1395 212 227 243 (15) -6.80% 
1398 8 8 8 (0) -0.03% 

Total $604 $571 $359 $33 5.86% 

TOTAL GAS $30,178 $29,230 $28,317 $948 3.24% 
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ATTACHMENT C 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2011 Annual Depreciation Report - Executive Summary 
Comparison of 2008 thru 2010 Depreciation Expense 
(in $ thousands) 

Depreciation Expense 2010 vs 2009 2010 vs 2009 
Account 2010 2009 2008 $ Change % Change 

COMMON 

General Plant 

4303 $18,238 $14,265 $12,453 $3,973 27.85% 

4390 4,640 4,263 4,331 376 8.82% 

4391 7,318 6,511 7,408 807 12.39% 

4393 106 110 110 (4) -3.65% 

4394 244 297 314 (53) -17.79% 

4397 1,255 1,259 1,246 (3) -0.27% 

4398 113 66 64 47 71.18% 

4399 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Total $31,914 $26,771 $25,926 $5,143 19.21% 

Transportation (See Note Below) 

4392 $5,602 $5,567 $5,753 $35 0.63% 

4394 348 371 392 (22) -6.04% 

4396 9 10 11 (D -12.75%' 

Total $5,958 $5,947 $6,156 $11 0.19% 

TOTAL 
COMMON $37,872 $32,718 $32,082 $5,154 15.75% 

| 

Note: Fleet depreciation is charged to a clearing account and then allocated between capital and expense. 
These amounts represent the total fleet depreciation prior to being charged to the clearing account 
and being allocated between capital and expense. 

1 1 - 1 1 

RECEIVED 
JUN 2 9 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



PECO Energy Company 

2011 Annual Depreciation Report Summary 

For Year 2010 Data 

Sum of Depreciation & Amortization Expenses 

Class Function FERC/Utlllty account Desc Total 
Common Intangible 303 18.117,805 

Intangible Total 18,117,805 
Trans porlalion 392 5,601,623 

394 348,170 
396 8,624 

Transportation Total 5,958,418 

General Plant 390 4,639,542 
391 7,318,011 

393 105,574 

394 244,284 

397 1,255.378 
398 112,825 

General Plant Total 13,675,613 
Common Total 37,751,836. 
Electric Intangible 303 144.704 

Intangible Total 144,704 

Transmission 352 503.669 
353 8,107,319 
354 2,960,294 

355 132,020 
356 2,224,495 
357 155,981 

358 1,090,625 

359 10,654 

Transmission Total 15,185,058 
Distribution 361 1,290.564 

362 16,127,338 
364 10,297.213. 

365 16,126.404 

366 4.335,336 
367 15,775,516 

368 7,722,242 

369 7.132,690 
370 9,599,454 
371 1,511 

373 2,103,084 
Distribution Total 90,511,351 
General Plant 390 488,480 

391 828,641 
393 45,317 
394 881,684 
395 46.748 
397 478,585 
398 246,611 

General Plant Total 3,016,066 
Electric Total 1 108,857,178 



PECO Energy Company 

2011 Annual Depreciation Report Summary 

For Year 2010 Data 

Sum of Depreciation & Amortization Expenses 

Class Function FERC/Utility account Desc Total 

Gas Intangible 303 290,850 

Intangible Total 290,850 

Production Plant 305 10,654 

311 95,295 

Production Plant Total 105,948 

Storage Plant 361 94,576 

362 18,195 

363 461.705 

Storage Plant Total 574,475 

Distribution 375 307,057 

376 12,333,125 
378 251.361 
379 626,190 
380 10.060,150 

381 2,052,547 

382 2,734,025 

387 237,833 

Distribution Total 28,602,288 

General Plant 390 101,619 

391 4,969 

394 277,335 

395 211,737 

398 8,400 

General Plant Total 604,060 

Gas Total 30,177,621 

Grand Total 176,786,635 

Reconciliation: Common Plant Electric Plant Gas Plant 

Depreciation & Amortization Expenses {D&A) Per This Schedule 37,751,836 108,857,178 30,177,621 

Add: 
D & A related to Energy Efficiency Program 121,764 69,391 

Various D & A reclassifications related to Regulatory Assets, etc (1,517) {55,870) 

Sub-total 37,872,083 108,870,699 30,177,621 

Total D & A Per Attachments A, B & C 37,872,083 108,870,699 30,177,521 

Variance 0 0 0 



Compara t i ve A n a l y s i s of E lec t r i c Ut i l i t ies 

Year E n d e d December 31 , 2010/2009/2008 

P E C O Ene rgy C o m p a n y A D R 110550 

INTANGIBLE PLANT 2009 

Original Cos t (Depreciable) A 2,262,872 2,220.610 235,146 

Book Accrued Depreciation B 277,264 139.692 1,960 

Book Reserve % ol O. C . C = B /A 12.25% 6.29% 0,33% 

Oriqinal Cost Depreciated D = A - B 1.985,608 2.080,918 233,186 

Annual Depreciation Expense E 144,704 137,732 1,960 

Annual % of 0 . C . = E/A 6.39% 6-20% 0.83% 

TRANSMISSION PLANT 2010 

Oriainal Cost (Deoreciable) G 994.420,766 968.557.056 925.122.959 

Book Accrued Depreciation H 426.875,572 426,016,805 429,854,989 

Book Reserve % ol O. C . 1 = H/G 42 .93% 43.98% 46.46% 

Oriqinal Cost Depreciated J = G - H 567,545,194 542,540,251 495,267.970 

Annual Depreciation Expense K 15,185,058 14.745,295 13,866.796 

Annual % o ( 0 . C . -KJG 1.53% 1.52% 1-50% 

DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

Original Cost (Depreciable) M 4,451',055,400 4,282,536,211 4.095,834,821 

Book Accrued Depreciatioh N 1;331,666.607 1,271,713.105 1.204,310,868 

Book Reserve % ol 0 . C . 0 29 .92% 29.70% 29.40% 

Oriqinal Cost Depreciated P = M-N 3,119.388,794 3,010,823.107 2,891.523.953 

Annual Depreciation Expertse 0 90.511,351 88,363:107 84,885,938 

Annual % of 0 . C . = Q/M 2.03% 2.06% 2.07% 

GENERAL PLANT 

Oriqinal Cost (Depreciable) S 89,288,941 54,870,646 50.375,162 

Book Accrued Depreciation T 18,286,140 18,446,322 16,092,328 

Book Reserve % of 0 , C . U = T / S 20.48% 33,62% 31,94% 

Original Cost Depreciated V = S -T 71,002,801 36.424,324 34,282,834 

Annua! Depreciation Expense w 3,016,066 2,661,302 4,418.703. 

Annual % of 0 . C . = W/S 3.38% 4 .85% 8.77% 

ALLOCATED COMMON PLANT 
(Including Transportation) 

OriQina! Cost (Depreciable) Y 421,007,395 403,814,303 385,835,616 

Book Accrued Depreciation Z 170.557.276 160.045,600 142,763,661 

Book Reserve % ot O. C. A A = Z/Y 40 .51% 39 ,63% 37.00% 

Original Cost Depreciated A B = Y - Z 250.450.120 243,768,703 243,071,955 

Annual Depreciation Expense A C 30.182,593 25,925,906 25,357.489 

Annual % of 0 . C . = A C / Y 7.17% 6.42% 6-57% 

TOTAL COMPANY 2010 2009 2008 

Oriqinal Cost (Depreciable) A E = A+G+M+S+Y 5,958.035.375 5,711,998,825 5,457,403,703 

Book Accrued Depreciaiion A F = B*H+N+T+Z 1,947.662.857 1,876,361,523 1,793,023,805. 

Book Reserve % of 0 . C . A G = A F / A E 32.69% 32-85% 32.85% 

Oriqinal Cost Depreciated AH = A E - A F 4.010,372.518 3,835,637,302 3,664,379,898 

Annua! Depreciation Expense Al E+K+Q+W+AC 139,039,771 131,833,343 128.530,886 

Annual % of O. C . = AI /AE 2 .33% 2-31% 2.36% 

NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT 

Land and Land Rights - Electric AK 100.133.632 102.060,140 101.940,720 

Land and Land Rights • Allocated Common A J 5.390,896 5,371,139 5,357,582 

Intangible Propertv - Electric X 162,934 162,934 162.934 

Intangible Property - Allocated Common R 541.370 536,562 535.203 

Total Non-Deprec iab le Plant A L = AK*AJ*X+R 106,228,832 108,130,776 107,996,439 

Plant Held tor Future Use 

Plant Held (or Future Use - Electric L 1,279,310 2.197,263 1,861,075 

Plant Held (or Future Use • Allocated Common F 11.313 11,212 11,184 

Total P lant He ld (or Future U s e A M = L * F 1,290,623 2,206,475 1,872,259 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE = AE+AL+AM 5,065,554,8301 5,822,338,076^ 5,567,272,401 



Comparative Analysis of Gas Utilities 
Year Ended December 31, 2010/2009/2008 

PECO Energy Company ADR 122300 

[INTANGIBLE PLANT 2010 2009 2008 

Original Cost (Depreciable) A 5,666.256 5.666,257 4,788,209 
Book Accrued Depreciation B 4,762.432 4.471,583 4,117,173 

Book Reserve % of O. C. C = B/A 84,05% 76.92% 85.99% 
Oriqinal Cost Depreciated D = A-B 903,824 1,194,674 671,036 
Annual Depreciation Expense E 290.850 354,410 330.341 
Annual %o f ,0 . C. = E/A 5.13% 6.25% 6.90% 

FPRODUCTION PLANT 

Original Cost (Depreciable) F 14,314.689 14,314,689 14,314.689 
Book Accrued Depreciation G 11,659,965 11,567.131 11,461,455 
Book Reserve % of O. C. H = G/F 81.45% 80.81% 80.07% 
Original Cos! Depreciated ) = F-G 2,654,723 2.747,558 2,853,233 
Annua! Depreciation Expense J 105.948 105,675 105,675 
Annual % of O. C . = J/F 0.74% 0,74% 0.74% 

STORAGE PLANT 

Oriqinal Cost (Depreciable) K 36.895,727 35,199,132 35.145.858 
Book Accrued Depreciation L 23,349.356 23.370.143 22,938.854 
Book Reserve % of O. C. M = UK 63.28% 66.39% 65.27% 
Original Cost Depreciated N = K-L 13,546,371 11,828,989 12,207,004 
Annual Depreciation Expense O 574.475 512,635 461,546 
Annual % of 0 . C . = 0/K 1,56% 1.46% 1.31% 

[PISTRIBUnON PLANT 

Original Cost (Depreciable) P 1,658,720.239 1,608.285.168 1,562,214,925 
Book Accrued Depreciation O 518,808,855 502,930,934 485,152,644 
Book Reserve % of O. C. S = QIP 31.28% 31.27% 31.06% 
Original Cost Depreciated T = P-Q 1.139,911.385 1,105.354,234 1,077,062,281 
Annual Depreciation Expense U 28.602.288 27.686.189 27,060,486 
Annual % of O. C . = U/P 1.72% 1.72% ,1.73% 

GENERAL PLANT 

Original Cost (Depreciable) V 13,151.894 12,635.021 11,922,502 
Book Accrued Depreciation W 4,605,765 4,002,217 3,569.114 
Book Reserve % of O, C. X = w/v 35.02% 31.68% 29,94% 
Original Cost Depreciated Y = v-w 8.546.129 8,632,805 8.353.389 
Annual Depreciation Expense z 604,060 570,614 358,697 
Annual % of O. C. = z/v 4.59% 4.52% 3.01% 

ALLOCATED COMMON PLANT 

Original Cost (Depreciable) AA 105.580.967 105,794,863 102,316,732 

Book Accrued Depreciation AB 42,772.650 41,930.170 37,858,380 

Book Reserve % of O. C. AC = AB/AA 40.51% 39.63% 37.00% 

Original Cost Depreciated AD = AA-AB 62.808.316 63,864,693 64,458.352 

Annual Depreciation Expense AE 7,569.243 6,792,299 6,724,354 

Annual % of O. C . = AE/AA 7.17% 6.42% 6.57% 

TOTAL COMPANY 2010 2009 2008 

Original Cost (Depreciable) AF = A+F+K+PtV+AA 1.834,329.772 1,781,895,129 1,730,702,915 

Book Accrued Depreciation AG = 8+G+L+Q+W+AB 605.959.024 588,272,176 565,097,620 

Book Reserve % of O. C. AH = AG/AF 33.03% 33.01% 32.65% 

Oriqinal Cost Depreciated Al = AF-AG 1,228,370,748 1.193.622.953 1,165,605.295 

Annual Depreciation Expense AJ = E+J+O+U+Z+AE 37,746.864 36,021,823 35,041,100 

Annual % ol O. C. = AJ/AF 2.06% 2.02% 2.02% 

NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT 

Land and Land Rights • Gas AK 2,967,532 2,869.449 2,958,702 

Land and Land Rights - Common AL 1,351.938 1,407,179 1,420,735 

Intangible Property - Gas AM 50.033 50.033 50,033 

Intangible Property - Common AN 135.766 140,573 141,933 

Total Non-Depreciable Plant AO = AK+AL+AM+AN 4,505,269 4.467,234 4,571,402 

Plant Held for Future Use 

Plant Held for Future Use • Gas 0 0 0 
Plant Held for Future Use - Allocated Common AP 2,837 2,938 2,966 
Total Plant Held for Future Use AO = AP 2,837 2,938 2,966 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE = AF+AO+AQ 1,838,837,878 1,786,365,301 1,735,277,283 



PECO Energy Company 

Development of Factors for Allocation of Common Plant - 2010 

Plant in Service Total Revenue Total Customers Allocation 
@ 12/31/2010 YTD Dec 2010 Month-end Dec 10 Factors 

Electric 5,637,324,546 4,657,427,448 1,570,850 

Gas 1,731,766,371 686,903,712 490,536 

Subtotal 

Common 

7,369,090,917 51344,331,160 

534,008,332 

Total | 7,903,099,2481 

Allocation Factors: (%) 

2,061,386 

(Electric | 76.50% | 87.15% 76.20% 79.95%| 

|Gas | 23.50% | 12.85%| 23.80%| 20.05%| 

(Total | 100.00%| ioo.oo%| 100.00%) 100.00%) 



PECO Energy Company 
Net Plant as of December 31,2010 

TYPE Plant Category FERC ACCT Acct Descript ion Asset Balance at 12/31/2010 Less : Non Depreciable 
Depreciable Asset Balance 

12^31/2010 
Reserve-12 /31 /2010 Net Plant 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 301 OroanijflikKi 677.136 (677.136] 0 0 0 COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

551? t4Si7B9.B64 52,203.13$ 
COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 303 Regutatorv hitiativre'Defx charoed to Ren Asset 9,593.730 9,593.730 549,558 9,044.172 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 389 Land and Land Rights 6.743,834 (6,742.634) 0 0 0 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 390 Structures and Imptovemenis 220,748,194 220.748.194 62.318.733 158.429.401 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Qerterat Plant 391 Otttee Furniture and Equipment 39,181,239 39.161.293 19.114,381 20.046.917 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 392 TtansporlalKKi Equipment 74.015,184 74.015.184 30.502,683 43,512,500 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 393 Stores Eaulpmant 1.415,919 1,415,319 316.567 1.099,352 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Plant 394 Tools, Shog. Garage Equipmnt 8.453,710 8,453,710 5.863.697 2.590,014 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Senerai Plant 396 Powe^ Ooerated Equipment 185.066 185,066 150.445 34,621 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

General Piant 397 Communicatton Equiomenl 31,065.599 31.065,599 5.749.304 25,316.235 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Ueneral Plant 338 Miscellanecxis Equipment 1.241,597 1,241,597 253.569 982.029 

COMMON 
SOIMWCW 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON Ueneral Plant 339 AUG 0 0 0 0 

COMMON PLANT GRAND TOTAL 534,008,332 (7.419.970) 526,568,362 213,329.926 313.258,436 

GAS InlanolWa Plant G302 Franchises & Consents 50,033 (50.033) 0 0 0 
5AS Inlanmbta Plant G303 Intangible Property 5,666.256 5.666.256 4.762.432 903.824 

Intangible Plant | !>,/1ti,289 I (50,033)| 5,666,256 | 4.762.4321 903.824 | 

GAS Proauction Plan G305 Structures and Improvements 872,397 | 872,397 600,038 272,359 
GAS F*roauction Plant G3Jt Liqualled Petrol sum Gas Epp 13,442,292 I 13.442.292 11.059.928 2.382.364 

Production Plant | 14,314,689 I 0 | 14,314,689 | 11,653,965 | 2.654.723 | 

GAS SlOtane G360 Land and Land Rights 15.946 (15,946) 0 0 0 
GAS aidraoo G361 Structures S Improvements 6.279,657 6.279.657 3.939.207 2.340.450 
GAS Sioraao G362 Gas KoWora 7.083,540 7.O83.540 6.683.250 400.290 
GAS Storage G363 Gas Storage Equipment 23,532,530 23.532.530 12,726,899 10,805,631 

Storaae | 36.911,675 I (15,948)1 36,895,727 | 23,349,358 | 13,546,371 

• A S Dlstnbuuon Plan! G373 Lano a m tana Rights 2.951,585 (2.951.585) 0 0 D 
GAS Dlsiflbubon Plant G375 Structures and Improvements 11,996,996 11,995,936 3,695,585 8.301,412 
GAS Dlslilbutlon Plant G376 Gas Mains 870.189,050 870.183,050 248,236,649 621.952,400 
GAS •tstrlbution Plant G377 Compressor Station Equipment O O 0 0 
GAS OislnOution Plant G378 Measure & Regulate Sta Equip 12,340,632 12.940,632 5.475,531 7,465,102 
GAS DistnOulion Plant G379 City Gate Station 40.466.369 40.466,369 16.501,227 23.965.142 
• A S DistntHition Plant G38Q Seivices 528,724.550 528.724.550 173.801.347 354,922,602 
GAS OlslntHition Plant G381 Melsrs 65,391.761 65.391,761 26.527.522 38.864.239 
GAS DistnOution Planl 0332 Malar insiadaHons 125.791,939 125,791,939 44,495,483 81.296.456 
GAS Dlslributkjn Plant G387 Other Equipment 1,900,151 1,900,151 (585.338) 2.485,483 
GAS ARC G38a ARC 1,318,792 1,318,792 660,249 658.543 

• Islflbutlon Plant | l,6t>l,b/1324 1 (2.951,5BS)| 1,658,720.239 1 518,808,855 | 1,139,911,365 

GAS •sneral Plant G390 Structures & Improvements 5.273,475 5,273.475 1,965,101 3,308,374 
GAS Seneral Plant G391 Otfffie Furniture 8 Equipment 49,593 43.583 25.583 24,000 
GAS General Plant G394 Tools, Shoo & Garage Equip 5,674,506 5,674,506 1.346,968 4.327,538 
GAS General Plant G395 LaBoratorv EoulDmem 1.924.691 1,924,691 1,082,635 842,055 
GAS General Plant G398 Miscellaneous Equipment 169,048 163,048 124.686 44,162 
GAS General Plant G333 OWet Tangible Property 60,592 60.592 60.592 0 

Ueneral Plant | 13.161,894 | 0 | 13,151,694 | 4,605,785 | 8,546,129 

GAS PLANT GRAND TOTAL 1,731,766,372 (3,017,565) 1,728,748,806 563,186,374 1,165,562,432 



P E C O Energy C o m p a n y 

Net P lan l as ot December 31, 2010 

TYPE . Plant Category F E R C A C C T Acct Descript ion Asset Ba lance at 12/31/2010 L e s s : Non Depreciable 
Depreciable Asset Balance 

12/31/2010 
Reserve-12/31/2010 Net Plant 

ELECTRIC INTANGIBLE PLANT ! E302 | MISC INTANGIBLE PLANT | 162.934 1 (162.934)1 01 0 | 0 | 
W M I / S m . ' E P U W E S S i \ WSC'fNTKKiGYflVEPVMtfi 'i 2.7Si2.8T21 l 2.262.B72 277,264 1.985,608 

Intangible Plant lotal | J 2.426,806 1 (162,934)1 2.262.672 277.284 1.985.608 

ELECTRIC Transmission Plant E35Q Land and Land Rjghts 60.188,748 (60.168.748) 0 0 0 
ELECTRIC Transmission Planl E3S2 Structures and improvements 31,320,872 31.320.872 16.098,832 15,222.040 
ELECTRIC Transmission Planl E353 Station Equipment 477,713.858 477,713.858 154.027,280 323.686,578 
ELECTRIC Transmission Plant E3S4 Towers and Ftntures 237,769,219 237.769.219 137,781,290 99,987,929 
ELECTRIC Transmission Plant E355 Poles and Fixiuros 9,128,354 9.128.354 1.705.763 7.422,591 
ELECTRIC Transmission Planl E356 Overhead Conductors. Devices 139.351.016 139.351,016 73.364.616 65,386,400 
ELECTRIC Transmission Planl E357 Undernround Conduit 12,590.442 . 12.590,442 3,486,966 3,103.476 
ELECTRIC Transmission Planl E358 Undergrnd Conductors. Devics 83,198.940 83.198.940 36,767,336 46.431,604 
ELECTRIC Transmission Plant E359 Roads and Traits 2.054.612 2.054,612 1,905.060 149,552 
ELECTRIC Transmission Plant E359.1 ARC 1,293.454 1,293.454 1.138.427 155.026 

Transmission Plant Total | 1,064,809.614 (60,188.748)1 994,420,766 | 426,375,872 [ 567.545.195 I 

ELECTRIC Disiribuuon Plant E360 Land and Land Rights 38.881.425 (38.881.425 0 0 0 
ELECTRIC Distribution Plant E361 Structures and improvements 70.886.108 70,886.108 31.042,188 39,843.919 
ELECTRIC Distribution Plant E362 Sta lion Equipment 797,165.613 797.165.613 334,464,319 462.701,294 
ELECTRIC Distnoutlon Plant £364 Poles, Towers and Fiituies 533.488.510 533.488,510 1l1,863,06i 421.625,445 
ELECTRIC Distribution Plant E36E Overhead Conductors. Dtrvlees 829.937,637 829,937,637 203,450,644 626.486,993 
ELECTRIC Distnbution Plant E366 Urxfornround Conduit 309,503.892 309503.892 131.719,167 177.784,725 
ELECTRIC Distribution Plant E367 Undernrnd Conductors. Devics 844,539,440 844.539.440 140,803.746 703.735,634 
ELECTRIC Distribution Plant E36B Line Transformers 460.468,502 460,468.502 155,118.136 305.350.366 
ELECTRIC Distribution Planl E369 Services 363,084,956 363.084.956 103.717,884 259.367.072 
ELECTRIC Distribution Planl E370 Meters 183,821,557 183,821.557 78,504.728 105.316.829 
ELECTRIC Distribution Plant E370(V3711 Regulatory IniUaUves/Depr Charged to Reg Asset 3,089,594 3.089.594 10,913,931 (7.824,337) 
ELECTRIC Distnbution Plant E371 Installs on Customer Premiss 1.030,123 1,030.123 923.389 106.733 
ELECTRIC DismtxitKHi Plant E373 Street Llghting.Signal Systm 51.336,695 51.336,695 27.719.404 23,617.291 
ELECTRIC DistnOution Plant E374 ARC 2,702,773 2,702,773 1.426,005 1.276,768 

Dlslributlon Plant I olal | 4,489.936,826 (38.881.425)1 4,451,055.4001 1,331,666,6071 3,119,388,792 

ELECTRIC General Planl E389 Land and Land Rights 1.083.460 (1,063.4601 0 0 0 
ELECTRIC General Planl E390 Structures and Improvements 36.609.808 36.609.808 8.606,472 28.003,336 
ELECTRIC General Planl E391 Ollice Furniture. Equipment 4.362.946 4.362.946 2.576,051 1,786,895 
ELECTRIC General Plant E393 Stores Equipmenl 882.194 882.194 519,534 362.653 
ELECTRIC General Plant E394 Tools. Shop. Garage Equipmnt 14.252,229 14.252,223 1,793.539 12.458,690 
ELECTRIC General Planl £395 Laboratory Equipment 713,296 713,298 371.070 342.226 
ELECTRIC General Piant E397 Communication Equipment 29.575.410 29.575,410 2.789.956 26,785.455 
ELECTRIC Genoral Plant E398 Miscellaneous Eouipment 2.751.829 2,751,829 1,527.186 1,224,643 
ELECTRIC General Plant E399 ARC 141,229 141.229 102.332 38.897 

General Plant Total (1,063,460)) 

ELECTRIC PLANT GRAND TOTAL 5,637,324,546 (100 ,296£66 ) [ 5,537,027,980 I 1,777,105,582 3,759,922,397 

7,903,099,24TT" (110 ,734 ,102^ 7,792,365,148 I 2,553,621 . B i T T 5,238,743,2651 



PECO Energy Company 
Non-Depreciable Plant as of December 31, 2010 

Description Utility Account Common Electric Gas Grand Total 

Utility Intangible Acct 301 677,136 677,136 
Utility Intangible Acct 302 162,934 50,033 212,967 

Utility Land Acct 350 .60,188,748 60,188,748 
Utility Land Acct 360 38,881,425 15,948 38,897,373 
Utility Land Acct 374 2,951,585 2,951,585 
Utility Land Acct 389 6,742,834 1,063,460 7,806,294 

Grand Total 7,419,970 100,296,566 3,017,565 110,734,102 

RECEIVED 
JUN 2 9 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



PECO Energy Company 
Book Life (Average Service Life) by FERC Account 

Product FERC Life(Yrs) 

Electric 352 50 
Electric 353 55 
Electric 354 65 
Electric 355 65 
Electric 356 55 
Electric 357 65 
Electric 358 60 
Electric 359 50 
Electric 361 45 
Electric 362 45 
Electric 364 53 
Electric 365 52 
Electric 366 65 
Electric 367 56 
Electric 368 54 
Electric 3691 51 
Electric 3692 52 
Electric 370 20 
Electric 371 35 
Electric 3730 19 
Electric 3731 19 
Electric 3732 19 
Electric 3733 19 
Electric 390 50 
Electric 3911 10 
Electric 3912 15 
Electric 3913 5 
Electric 393 20 
Electric 394 20 
Electric 3951 15 
Electric 3952 15 
Electric 397 28 
Electric 398 15 
Gas 303 5 
Gas 305 2035 Terminal End date used to develop rate 
Gas 311 2035 Terminal End date used to develop rate 
Gas 361 2032 Terminal End date used to develop rate 
Gas 362 2032 Terminal End date used to develop rate 
Gas 363 2032 Terminal End date used to develop rate 
Gas 375 45 
Gas 3761 66 
Gas 3762 65 
Gas 3763 66 
Gas 378 45 
Gas 379 45 
Gas 3801 35 
Gas 3802 50 
Gas 381 30 
Gas 382 39 
Gas 387 22 
Gas 390 50 
Gas 3911 10 
Gas 3912 15 
Gas 3913 5 
Gas 394 20 
Gas 395 15 

-a 

-n 

m CZ 
—i 

OT O 

cr o 

<= CO 

o 

to 

rn 
o 
m 
< 

m 
o 



PECO Energy Company 
Book Life (Average Service Life) by FERC Account 

Product FERC Life(Yrs) 

Gas 398 15 
Common 303 5 
Common 390 50 
Common 3911 10 
Common 3912 15 
Common 3913 5 
Common 3921 7 
Common 3922 9 
Common 3923 12 
Common 3924 9 
Common 3925 15 
Common 3926 10 
Common 3930 20 
Common 3941 20 
Common 3943 20 
Common 396 11 
Common 397 28 
Common 398 15 



FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) Page 1 of 1 

From: (215)841-5776 
Anna Migliaccio 
Ewlon 

2301 Market Street S15-2 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Origin ID: REDA 

Ji1201104290225 

SHIPTO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pa Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST FL 2 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 29JUN11 
ActWgtl.OLB 
CAD: 9876187/INET31 BO 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

J*™ 7972 5434 2116 
[02011 

THU- 30 JUN A1 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

ZN MOT A 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

50FG1XK;BCUF5F4 

Alter print ing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' bo lion on this page lo prim your label to /our laser or inkjei printer. 
2. Fold Ihe primed page along Die horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and a l l i i It to your shipmeni so that the Oarcode portion of ihe label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only Ihe printed original label for shipping. Using a pholocopy of Ihis label for shipping purposes is Irauduleni and could 
result in additional billing charges, along wilh Ihe cancellalion ot your F e d B i account number. 
Use of thissyslem constitutes your agreement to tha service condibons in ttia current FedSx Servics Guide, available on ledei'.com.FeaE« will not Be 
responsible tor any claiminancessolSlOO per packaQe, whetheMhe result ot Wss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdellverv.or misinformation, unless 
you declare a higher value, cay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limiiations lound In the current FedEn Service 
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedBi for any loss, including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income Interesl. profit, attorney's tees, 
costs, and othar forms of damage whether direct incidental.consequsntial, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or ttie authorized declared value. 
Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum tor items ot eitraordinary value is $500, e g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable 
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Writlen claims musl be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://wwwiedex.conVshipping/shipmentConfirmationAction.handle?method=cioContinue 6/29/2011 


